Sunland-Tujunga Neighborhood Council

YOUTH ADVISORY COUNCIL 7747 Foothill Bl, CA 91042 • 818---951---7411 /www.STNC.org



YOUTH ADVISORY COUNCIL COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA

DATE: Monday, November 2, 2015

LOCATION: Sunland-Tujunga Chamber of Commerce 8250 Foothill Blvd., Sunland, CA 91042 ***CHANGE IN LOCATION***

TIME: 6:30 p.m.

Name	P	A	Name	P	A
Janet Paz*			Tessa Fowler		
Brenda Fortune*			Carly Herkey		
Julie Cuddihy*			Audrey Dien		
Taylor Hanes			Emily Gardner		
William Torres			Calista Yakiman		
Vincent Mahoney			Matthew Kruse		
Jeremy Elliott					
Sydney Donovan					
* STNC Board Member		•	L.		

* STNC Board Member

- **1.** Call to Order Introductions.
- 2. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 3. Approval of Minutes
- 4. Guest Speaker: Rosalyn Kahn
- 5. Guest Speakers from STNC Board –Committee Reps
- Discuss options for our Jr. STNC Youth Advisory Committee to meet for future meetings. We have a few options, Elks Lodge, Chamber of commerce, Sunland Parks & Recs, or Sunland/Tujunga Library.
- 7. Discuss approval to open a Facebook page. Julie has already created the page-we need approval from STNC Board at the next monthly meeting. Anyone interested in helping with maintain the page- Cindy Cleghorn and Julie Cuddihy could use a Youth Council Rep to help with this.
- **8.** Discuss STNC Board making a Jr. Youth Advisory Committee Banner to announce future meetings & recruit other students that might be interested in joining us in the future.
- **9.** Next meeting will be held on Monday, November 30th at 6:30pm- Venue to be announced at later date! Students please bring your ideas with you to the next meeting and see if we can recruit a few more students to join us.

10. Adjourn

Thank you to all of our amazing Jr. Advisory Youth Committee Council for making your Sunland-Tujunga community a better place! All of us on the STNC Board are super proud of you!

It's YOUR Voice - get involved!

Agenda Continues

The public is requested to address the Board/Committee on any item of the agenda prior to the Board/Committee taking action on an item. Comments from the public on Agenda items will be heard only when the respective item is being considered and at the discretion of the presiding officer(s). Comments from the public on other matters not appearing on the agenda can be heard during Public Comments. Public Comment is limited to two minutes per speaker, unless waived by the presiding officer(s) of the Board/Committee. **Time limits may take more or less time. .Order of items on this agenda may be changed by the presiding officer. ** All items may be acted upon whether specifically listed for action or not.

In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the board in advance of a meeting, may be viewed at the STNC Office, 7747 Foothill Blvd., Tujunga, at our website: www.stnc.org or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact the STNC office to schedule an appointment at (818) 951-7411.

As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and upon request will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Sign language interpreters, assisted listening devices, or other auxiliary aids and/or services may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make your request at least 3 business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting by contacting Cindy Cleghorn, at (818) 951-7411, toll-free at (866) LA HELPS, or e-mail secretary@stnc.org. Agenda is posted for public review at: www.stnc.org; Sunland-Tujunga Chamber of Commerce 8250 Foothill Blvd. Unit B, Sunland; North Valley CityHall, 7747 Foothill Blvd., Tujunga and Sunland Senior Center, 8640 Fenwick Street, Sunland. Posted 10-30-15; Remove after 11-2-15

It's YOUR Voice - get involved!